We wish to inform you that pursuant to the in-principle approval received for the swap of equity shares 
 through preferential allotment for the acquisition of M/s AIS Anywhere, the Board of Directors of the 
 Company, at its meeting held today, has approved and allotted 31,68,00,000 (Thirty-One Crore Sixty-
 Eight Lakh) Equity Shares on preferential basis as part of the approved share swap arrangement. 

The details of the allotment are as under: 

Consequent to the above allotment under the swap arrangement, M/s AIS Anywhere has become a 
wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.